



\$~26

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 13144/2022 & CM APPL. 39846/2022

AVANTI OVERSEAS PRIVATE
LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Karan Sachdev,
Mr. Agrim Arora and
Mr. Kunal Kapoor, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Asheesh Jain, CGSC
with Mr. Gaurav Kumar
and Ms. Ankita Kedia,
Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal,
Senior Standing Counsel
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

14.03.2023

1. A request for an adjournment has been circulated on behalf of the respondent No. 2.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 also seeks further time to file counter affidavit.
3. Let the counter affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks from today.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
5. List on 28.07.2023.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 14, 2023 / 'KDK'