



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13144/2022 & CM APPL. 39846/2022**

AVANTI OVERSEAS PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Karan Sachdeva, Mr. Agrim Arora, Mr. Sumit Khadaria and Ms. Purvi Sinha, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal and Mr. Nikhil Kumar Chaubey, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

23.01.2024

%

1. Adjournment slip has been circulated by the respondents.
2. At request, renotify on 14.05.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 23, 2024

'rs'