



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13144/2022 & CM APPL. 39846/2022**

AVANTI OVERSEAS PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Karan Sachdeva, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent

Through: **Mr. Asheesh Jain, Mr. Gaurav Kumar and Ms. Neha Narang, Advocates for R-1.**

Mr. Piyush Beriwal and Mr. Nikhil Kumar Chaubey, Advocate for R-2.

Mr. Harpreet Singh, Sr. Standing Counsel with Mr. Raj Singh, Zahid Saifi, Mr. Kulbir Singh and Mr. Vikram Srivastava, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

14.05.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Sachdeva is on leave today.

2. List on 24.09.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 14, 2024/NA