



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13144/2022 & CM APPL. 39846/2022**
AVANTI OVERSEAS PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Karan Sachdeva, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi & Mr. Shubham
Chaturvedi, Advs. for R-1.

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Mr. Sandip
Munian & Ms. Jyotsna Vyas,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **06.02.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. An adjournment is sought on behalf of Mr. Laxmikumaran, Id. Counsel for the Petitioner on the ground that he is unwell. There is no objection from the Respondents.
3. List on 1st May, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2025

Rahul/ms