



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13144/2022 & CM APPL. 39846/2022**

AVANTI OVERSEAS PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Karan Sachdeva, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr Piyush Beriwal, Ms. Ruchita
Srivastava and Ms Jyotsna Vyas, Advs.
for R-2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **09.09.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request, the matter is adjourned to 19th December, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025

dj