



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13144/2022 & CM APPL. 39846/2022**

AVANTI OVERSEAS PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Mr. Agrim
Arora, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi, CGSC with Mr.
Shubham Chaturvedi, Adv. for
R-1/UOI.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Ms. Ruchita
Srivastava, Ms. Neha, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **19.12.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. An Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Counsel for the Petitioner.
3. List this matter for hearing on 28th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

DECEMBER 19, 2025/kp/mm